Huafeng Textile International Group Limited
Annual Report 200664

For the year ended 30 September 2006

15. PREPAID LAND LEASE PAYMENTS (continued)

2006 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000

Analysed for reporting purposes as:

Non-current assets 11,490 11,799

Current assets 309 309

11,799 12,108

The Group’s prepaid land lease payments represent payments for land use rights in the PRC under medium

term leases.

At 30 September 2006 the Group’s prepaid land lease payments, included certain leasehold lands of

approximately HK$2,883,000 (2005: HK$4,754,000) for which the Group were in the process of obtaining

the relevant land use rights certificates.

At 30 September 2006 the Group’s prepaid land lease payments, included certain leasehold lands with

carrying amounts of approximately HK$8,533,000 (2005: HK$7,354,000) were pledged to secure certain

banking facilities granted to the Group (note 24).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

65Huafeng Textile International Group Limited
Annual Report 2006

For the year ended 30 September 2006

16. INTANGIBLE ASSETS

Technical

know-how Goodwill Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Restated) (Restated)

(Note)

Cost

At 1 October 2004

— as previously reported — 12,907 12,907

— effect of adopting HKAS 17 — 13,159 13,159

At 1 October 2004, as restated — 26,066 26,066

Additions 9,710 4,067 13,777

At 30 September 2005, as restated

and 1 October 2005 9,710 30,133 39,843

Effect of adopting HKFRS 3 — (6,027) (6,027)

At 30 September 2006 9,710 24,106 33,816

Accumulated amortisation

At 1 October 2004 — — —

Charge for the year 292 6,027 6,319

At 30 September 2005, as restated

and 1 October 2005 292 6,027 6,319

Effect of adopting HKFRS 3 — (6,027) (6,027)

Charge for the year 971 — 971

At 30 September 2006 1,263 — 1,263

Carrying amount

At 30 September 2006 8,447 24,106 32,553

At 30 September 2005, as restated 9,418 24,106 33,524

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Huafeng Textile International Group Limited
Annual Report 200666

For the year ended 30 September 2006

16. INTANGIBLE ASSETS (continued)

Note:

Goodwill acquired in a business combination is allocated, at acquisition, to the cash-generating units that are expected to benefit

from that business combination. Before recognition of impairment losses, the carrying amount of goodwill had been allocated to

Lingfeng Dyeing & Weaving Co., Ltd., Shishi (“Lingfeng”), a fabrics processing services, manufacture and sale of fabrics unit.

The goodwill arising on acquisition of the subsidiary in 2004 represent the excess of the cost of acquisition over the Group’s